



\$~C-11 & C-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 370/2015 & CO.APPL. 1747/2017**

C & C TRADING CO.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi, Advocate.

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015, CO.APPLs. 1034-1035/2017 & 1752/2017**

CHEEKA & CHERRY

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

14.02.2023

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioners. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.

2. List on 20th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023/nk