



\$~C1 & C2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 370/2015 & CO.APPL. 1747/2017

C & C TRADING CO. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Srivastav,
Adv.

C2

+ CO.PET. 462/2015 & CO.APPL. 1752/2017

CHEEKA & CHERRY Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Srivastav,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
29.04.2024

%

1. In view of the previous order dated 20.07.2023 passed by this Court, the respondents, as per the details given in paragraph (4) of the said order, are directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify on 22.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 29, 2024/sm