



\$~CO. 1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 370/2015 & CO.APPL. 1747/2017**

C & C TRADING CO.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,
Mr. Nihal Ahamad & Mr.
Vishal Maurya, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS
PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi & Mr.
Deepak Kumar Srivastava,
Advs.

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015 & CO.APPL. 1752/2017**

CHEEKA & CHERRY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,
Mr. Nihal Ahamad & Mr.
Vishal Maurya, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS
PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi & Mr.
Deepak Kumar Srivastava,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 01.05.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

"SS"