



\$~ CO.5 and 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 370/2015 with CO.APPL. 1747/2017**

C & C TRADING CO.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla Mr. Nihal
Ahmad, Mr. Vishal Maurya,
Advocates.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi, Mr. Deepak
Srivastava, Mr. Utsa Srivastava,
Advocates.

6.

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015 and CO.APPL. 1752/2017**

CHEEKA & CHERRY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla Mr. Nihal
Ahmad, Mr. Vishal Maurya,
Advocates.

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. U.M. Tripathi, Mr. Deepak
Srivastava, Mr. Utsa Srivastava,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Reference, these matters could not be taken up for hearing.
2. List on 11.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 1, 2025/PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)