



\$~ CO. 10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 370/2015, CO.APPL. 1747/2017**

C & C TRADING CO.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Mr. Nihal
Ahmad and Mr. Vishal Maurya, Advs

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kr. Shrivastava, Mr.
Phillip Massey and Mr. Dev Suman
Mohan Puria, Advs

(11)

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015, CO.APPL. 1752/2017**

CHEEKA & CHERRY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Mr. Nihal
Ahmad and Mr. Vishal Maurya, Advs

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kr. Shrivastava, Mr.
Phillip Massey and Mr. Dev Suman
Mohan Puria, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 18.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/sr