



\$~C-3 & C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 370/2015 & CO.APPL. 1747/2017**

C & C TRADING CO.

.....Petitioner

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015 & CO.APPL. 1752/2017**

CHEEKA & CHERRY

.....Petitioner

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Appearance:-

Mr. Nihal Ahmad & Mr. Vishal Maurya, Advocates
for Petitioner in Item Nos. 3 & 4.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Srivastav & Mr. Phillip Massey,
Advocates for Respondent in Item Nos. 3 & 4.

Mr. U.M. Tripathi & Ms. Utsa Srivastava, Advocates
for Respondent in Item Nos. 3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

Learned counsel states that Mr. Pankaj Kumar Saxena will remain
present on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/'pv'/