



\$~C-5 & C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 370/2015 & CO.APPL. 1747/2017**
C & C TRADING CO.Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.**

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: **Mr. Deepak Kr. Shrivastava, Mr. Phillip Massey and Mr. Dev Suman Mohan Puria, Advs.**
Mr. U.M. Tripathi & Ms. Utsa Srivastava, Advs. for Respondent in Item Nos. 3 & 4.

(C-6)

+ **CO.PET. 462/2015 & CO.APPL. 1752/2017**
CHEEKA & CHERRYPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.**

versus

BAHNHOF CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: **Mr. Deepak Kr. Shrivastava, Mr. Phillip Massey and Mr. Dev Suman Mohan Puria, Advs.**
Mr. U.M. Tripathi & Ms. Utsa Srivastava, Advs. for Respondent in Item Nos. 3 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

1. The matter was listed for compliance of the undertaking given before the Court on 10th March 2026, pursuant to the settlement agreement.
2. It is stated by counsels that the compliance has since been effected.



3. Accordingly, the petitions are disposed of in terms of the settlement.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 12, 2026/MK/tk